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OFFICE OF PLANNING & CONSTRUCTION 
1200 N. DuPont Highway 

Dover, Delaware 19901-2277 

 

DELAWARE STATE UNIVERSITY 

 

Addendum # 2 
 
Date:   April 19, 2016 
 
Project:  Price Building 1st Floor North Window Replacement 
 
Contract:  FD-15-082 
 

The work herein shall be considered part of the bid documents for the referenced project and 

carried out in accordance with the following supplemental instructions issued in accordance with 

the Contract Documents without change in Contract Sum or Contract Time.  Acknowledge receipt 

of addendum on the bid form as indicated. 

 

Clarifications: 

1. Addendum # 1 says to change doors 004, 005 & 006 to Fiberglass.  Disregard this change.  

Revise doors 004, 005 & 006 to Aluminum. 

Changes to Specifications: 

1. None 

Changes to Drawings: 

1. Drawing A3.1 – Detail 6/3.1 – Remove all references to S-3 on this detail.  All openings are 

existing masonry openings.  No new masonry is required.  See attached sketch SK-A.3 

(revised Detail 6/3.1) 

General Information: 

1.  None  
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Questions and Answers: 

1.  Question: On Adendum#1, Changes to the Drawings #2 states to change the doors 0004, 005 

& 006 to Fiberglass. Question #1 was asked about the door schedule and the answer was that 

004, 005 & 006 are to be Aluminum.  Door Schedule shows the doors 004, 005, & 006 to be 

aluminum.  

Answer:  Doors 001, 002 and 003 are to be FRP.  Doors 004, 005 and 006 are to be Aluminum.  

See Clarifications section of this addendum. 

 

2.  Question: Drawing 3.1 – 6/3.1 states new 8” CMU & new 4” Brick at S-3 Storefront frames & 

doors. On drawing 3.2, Details 1 & 3 show the profile of the unit and mentions nothing in the 

profile about the CMU & Brick. According to the diagram the unit goes from existing concrete slab 

to ceiling soffit. Can some clarification be provided, if in fact any new masonry work will need to 

be performed at either S-2 & S-3. 

Answer: See Changes to Drawings section, item #1 of this addendum.  

 

END 

 

  
 

 


